
Eight across the 8 
Salina Region SCCA ~ April 12, 2025 ~ Berkley Family Recreational Area, Salina 

 
Class Driver No. Car Make      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Run 7 Run 8 Total 
AS • Kevin Omo 62 2002 Corvette Z06 61.720+2 60.065+1 59.996 58.516 D.N.F. 58.828+1 58.196 57.568 57.568 
AS  Chandler Brown 19 2005 Lotus Elise D.N.F. 60.474 60.078+1 D.N.F. 59.161 D.N.F. 58.081 D.N.F. 58.081 
BS • Mason Libby 62 2008 Saturn Sky Redline 58.279 57.463+1 57.242+1 57.459+1 57.819 56.518+1 56.287 56.472 56.287 FTD/PAX 
BS  Phelan Gagnon 6 2015 Camaro SS 61.949+1 59.184 D.N.F. 61.240 60.587+1 59.096 58.599+1 59.074 59.074 
BS  Thomas Pacheco 321 2017 Mustang GT350 67.031+1 64.440 62.425 62.562 61.723 61.404 62.427 61.178 61.178 
ES •Jason Rash 13 2000 Mazda Miata 64.573 65.669 74.932 63.696 62.609 62.655 63.107+2 61.064 61.064 
ES  Rocky Entriken 4 2000 Mazda Miata 63.115 62.738+1 62.837 D.N.F. D.N.F. 62.625 61.755 62.502 61.755  
ES  Henry Brillhart 48 1999 Mazda Miata 66.768 73.563+1 66.520+1 66.969 65.259+2 66.731 65.608+4 D.N.F. 66.731 
ESL • Sharon Brillhart 28 2003 Toyota MR2 59.881 59.302+1 58.748+1 59.362 58.588 59.266+1 D.N.S. D.N.S 58.588 FL 
HS •Don Herrick 8 2015 Ford Fiesta 64.079 63.128 62.217 60.964+1 D.N.F. 61.253 D.N.S. D.N.S. 61.253 
HS  Dennis Smith 77 2013 Mini Cooper 66.193 63.295 63.610+2 62.189 62.244 62.937 62.289 62.150 62.189 
HS  Abner Perney 5 2012 Fiat 500 Abarth 68.234 68.681 66.204 66.188+1 67.043 65.742 64.770 65.918 64.770 
HSL •Nancy Smith 77 2013 Mini Cooper 67.515+1 67.785 66.294 67.237 65.646 65.776 65.900 65.789 65.646 
AST • Roger Hill 113 2008 Saturn Sky Redline 87.467 64.862 63.167 62.898+1 61.751+1 61.191+4 61.985+1 61.896+1 63.167 
EST •Willie Vela 19 2005 Mazda 3 79.113+1 75.139 75.689+1 74.807 74.701+1 75.795 72.996 72.990 72.990 
CAMS • Donald Wolfe 17 2017 Corvette 66.046 63.631+1 61.421+2 62.289+1 63.504 61.633+1 61.533 D.N.S. 61.533 
CAMSL• Jessica Wolfe 26 1999 Corvette 77.665 D.N.F. 74.423 71.523 70.077+1 D.N.F. 71.771 70.019+2 71.523 
CAMC • Schrag, Steve 44 2008 Mustang 66.193 63.999 63.091 62.417 62.067 60.944 60.852 61.702 60.852 
CAMT • Mitchell Bell 69 1969 Camaro 69.751 67.485+1 65.679+1 D.N.F. D.N.F. 65.311 64.190 D.N.F. 64.190 

• Trophy        FTD - Fast Time Of Day        FL - Fast Lady        PAX – Top PAX 
 

Watch yer six  
Salina Region SCCA ~ April 13, 2025 ~ Berkley Family Recreational Area, Salina 

 

Class Driver No. Car      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Best 
BS • Mason Libby 62 2008 Saturn Sky Redline 58.575 57.595 57.279 56.662+1 54.563+3 55.139+1 57.139 
BS • Phelan Gagnon 6 2015 Camaro SS 61.903 58.979+1 61.040 58.846 58.944 58.232+1 58.846 
BS  Brendan Sotta 45 2021 Audi S5 63.228 61.690 62.422+1 60.711 60.925+1 60.714+1 60.711 
BS  Peter Sotta 145 2021 Audi S5 D.N.F. D.N.F. 66.713 67.182+1 66.148 66.238+1 66.148 
ES • Jason Rash 13 2000 Mazda Miata 64.361+1 61.102 60.174+1 61.119+1 60.620 59.179 60.620 
ES  Rocky Entriken 4 2000 Mazda Miata 61.838 61.429+1 64.464 D.N.F. 61.654+1 62.227 61.838 
ES  Henry Brillhart 48 1999 Mazda Miata D.N.F. 63.455+1 61.696+2 62.993+2 63.172 62.508 62.508 
ESL • Sharon Brillhart 28 2003 Toyota MR2 58.641 57.563+1 56.831 57.253 57.164 57.806 56.831 FTD/FL/PAX 
GS • Jerry Irvine 62 2024 Honda Civic Si 58.617+1 55.648+3 57.816+2 55.896+2 56.179+1 55.812+4 58.179 
GS  Terry Irvine 162 2024 Honda Civic Si 64.737+1 63.296 60.950+1 61.446 60.672 60.165 60.165 
HS • Dennis Smith 77 2013 Mini Cooper 61.804 62.791+1 60.808 61.021 60.816 59.894 59.894  
HS  Don Herrick 8 2015 Ford Fiesta 63.142 61.039 60.897+1 59.601+1 60.289+1 59.719+1 61.039 
HS  Andrew Schowengerdt 15 2005 Honda Civic Si D.N.F. 77.990 D.N.F. 70.681 68.672+1 66.371+1 68.371 
HSL • Nancy Smith 77 2013 Mini Cooper 67.189 64.579 64.057 62.527 62.925 64.436 62.527 
CST • Alex Redman 97 2001 Toyota MR2 Spyder D.N.F. 60.746+1 59.756+1 59.413 58.804+3 58.115 58.115 
CST  Bret Vaughn 197 2001 Toyota MR2 Spyder D.N.F. 64.780 62.810 62.030 64.195 62.770+1 62.030 
CST  Tracy Presnell 28 1999 BMW Z3 Roadster D.N.F. 63.430 63.032 61.806+1 61.015+1 61.532+1 63.015 
GSTL • Darla Presnell 33          BMW 330i 77.178 D.N.F. D.N.F. 70.701 D.N.F. 68.323 68.323 
CAMS • Donald Wolfe 17 2017 Corvette 63.782 61.633+1 60.524 58.749 60.623 59.436 58.749 
CAMSL • Jessica Wolfe 26 1999 Corvette D.N.F. D.N.F. 70.107 D.N.S. D.N.S. D.N.S. 70.107 
CAMC • Steve Schrag 44 2008 Mustang D.N.F. 61.045 61.006 60.036 59.790 59.209+1 59.790 
CAMC  Ethan Gibbs 12 2005 Mustang GT 63.166 59.714+3 60.239 66.143+1 60.779 60.325 60.239 
CAMT • Mitchell Bell 69 1969 Camaro 65.745 D.N.F. 62.697 60.781 61.492+2 59.972+2 60.781 

• Trophy          FTD – Fast Time of Day          FL – Fast Lady          PAX – Top PAX 
 
 

~~ Eight Across the 8 • PAX Rankings ~~ 
Driver Class  Best  Index   PAX 
Mason Libby BS 56.287 0.819 46.099 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 58.588 0.790 46.285 
Kevin Omo AS 57.568 0.826 47.551 
Chandler Brown AS 58.081 0.826 47.975 
Don Herrick HS 61.253 0.784 48.022 
Jason Rash ES 61.064 0.790 48.241 
Phelan Gagnon BS 59.074 0.819 48.382 
Dennis Smith HS 62.189 0.784 48.756 
Rocky Entriken ES 61.755 0.790 48.786 
Nancy Smith HSL 65.646 0.748 49.129 
Thomas Pacheco BS 61.178 0.819 50.105 
Steve Schrag CAMC 60.852 0.825 50.203 
Abner Perney HS 64.770 0.784 50.780 
Donald Wolfe CAMS 61.533 0.844 51.934 
Roger Hill AST 63.167 0.834 52.681 
Mitchell Bell CAMT 64.190 0.821 52.700 
Henry Brillhart ES 66.731 0.790 52.717 
Willie Vela EST 72.990 0.815 59.487 
Jessica Wolfe CAMSL 71.523 0.844 60.365 

 
 

 

~~ Watch Yer Six • PAX Rankings ~~ 

Driver Class  Best  Index   PAX 
Sharon Brillhart ESL 56.831 0.790 44.896 
Jerry Irvine GS 58.179 0.794 46.194 
Mason Libby BS 57.139 0.819 46.797 
Dennis Smith HS 59.894 0.784 46.957 
Terry Irvine GS 60.165 0.794 47.771 
Don Herrick HS 61.039 0.784 47.853 
Jason Rash ES 60.620 0.790 47.890 
Phelan Gagnon BS 58.846 0.819 48.195 
Alex Redman CST 58.115 0.830 48.235 
Nancy Smith HSL 62.257 0.784 48.809 
Rocky Entriken ES 61.838 0.790 48.852 
Steve Schrag CAMC 59.790 0.825 49.327 
Henry Brillhart ES 62.508 0.790 49.381 
Donald Wolfe CAMS 58.749 0.844 49.584 
Ethan Gibbs CAMC 60.239 0.825 49.697 

Brendan Sotta BS 60.711 0.819 49.722 
Mitchell Bell CAMT 60.781 0.821 49.901 
Andrew Schowengerdt HS 68.371 0.748 51.142 
Bret Vaughn CST 62.030 0.830 51.485 
Tracy Presnell CST 63.015 0.830 52.302 
Peter Sotta BS 66.148 0.819 54.175 
Darla Presnell GSTL 68.323 0.810 55.342 

Jessica Wolfe CAMSL 70.107 0.844 59.170 
 


